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From: Caitlin Marshall <Caitlin.Marshall@parliament.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 10 December 2024 10:33 a.m.
To: Ministerial Support
Cc: Wendy Shaw; Anselm Haanen; Richard Hawke; Louise Hornabrook; Amanda Moran; Simon 

Skews-Poole; Rebecca McAtamney
Subject: RE: BRF 25-143 Decisions on altering Takanini to Takaanini for the suburb and Railway Station in 

south Auckland
Attachments: BRF 25-143 - MLI SIGNED.pdf

IN-CONFIDENCE 

Good morning all, 

See attached briefing from the Minister 

Kind regards, 
Caitlin 

Caitlin Marshall 
Private Secretary (Land Information) | Office of Hon Chris Penk 
Minister for Land Information

DDI: 04 817 8891 | M: 0275715972  
Email: Caitlin.marshall@parliament.govt.nz | Website: www.Beehive,govt.nz 
Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand 

IN-CONFIDENCE 
From: Ministerial Support <ministerialsupport@linz.govt.nz>  
Sent: Tuesday, 3 December 2024 8:48 AM 
To: Caitlin Marshall <Caitlin.Marshall@parliament.govt.nz> 
Cc: Wendy Shaw <wshaw@linz.govt.nz>; Anselm Haanen <ahaanen@linz.govt.nz>; Richard Hawke 
<RHawke@linz.govt.nz>; Louise Hornabrook <LHornabrook@linz.govt.nz>; Amanda Moran <AMoran@linz.govt.nz>; 
Simon Skews-Poole <sskews-poole@linz.govt.nz>; Rebecca McAtamney <RMcAtamney@linz.govt.nz> 
Subject: BRF 25-143 Decisions on altering Takanini to Takaanini for the suburb and Railway Station in south 
Auckland 

IN-CONFIDENCE 

Good morning 

Please see attached BRF 25-143, an NZGB decision briefing on altering the suburb and railway station 
name for Takanini. 

As usual with these briefings, Wendy will provide you with the Objective Connect link containing the 
attachments.  
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Ngā mihi nui 
 
Thomas Baird 
 
Business Specialist | Matanga Pakihi 
Ministerial and Government Services  
Strategy, Policy and Design 
 

tbaird@linz.govt.nz | DDI 04-460 2741 
 

 

 

Wellington Office, Level 5, Radio New Zealand House, 155 The Terrace 
PO Box 5501, Wellington 6145, New Zealand 
www.linz.govt.nz | data.linz.govt.nz 
 

                               
 

 
 
 
 

 
This message contains information, which may be in confidence and may be subject to legal privilege. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you must not peruse, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this 
message. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately (Phone 0800 665 
463 or customersupport@linz.govt.nz) and destroy the original message. LINZ accepts no 
responsibility for changes to this email, or for any attachments, after its transmission from LINZ. 
Thank You. 
 

IN-CONFIDENCE 
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